

ADDENDUM 1

DATE: February 26, 2024

RFP NUMBER: UTA2024-010 MICROMOBILITY SERVICES

RFP DUE DATE: March 25, 2024, at 03:00 p.m. Central Time

The following changes and/or clarifications are hereby incorporated into the RFP. Your proposal must reflect the following:

This Addendum corrects the numbering and the locations of the following Appendices:

In Section 5.3.3 References to APPENDIX FOUR was incorrectly stated as FIVE and has been corrected to APPENDIX FOUR, Access by Individuals with Disabilities and should read as follows:

5.3.3 In its proposal, Proposer must indicate whether it will consent to include in the Agreement the "Access by Individuals with Disabilities" language that is set forth in **APPENDIX FOUR, Access by Individuals with Disabilities**. If Proposer objects to the inclusion of the "Access by Individuals with Disabilities" language in the Agreement, Proposer must, as part of its proposal, specifically identify and describe in detail all of the reasons for Proposer's objection. NOTE: A GENERAL OBJECTION IS NOT AN ACCEPTABLE RESPONSE TO THIS QUESTION.

In Section 5.3.4 Reference to APPENDIX FIVE was incorrectly stated as SIX and has been corrected to APPENDIX FIVE, Electronic and Information Resources (EIR) Environment Specifications and should read as follows:

5.3.4 In its proposal, Proposer must respond to each item listed in **APPENDIX FIVE, Electronic and Information Resources (EIR) Environment Specifications**. **APPENDIX FIVE** will establish specifications, representations, warranties, and agreements related to the EIR that Proposer is offering to provide to University. Responses to **APPENDIX FIVE** will be incorporated into the Agreement and will be binding on Contractor.

Under APPENDIX FIVE the following sentence should read as follows:

The specifications, representations, warranties and agreements set forth in Proposer's responses to this **APPENDIX FIVE** will be incorporated into the Agreement.

In Section 5.3.6 Reference to APPENDIX SIX was incorrectly stated as SEVEN and has been corrected to APPENDIX SIX, Security Characteristics and Functionality of Contractor's Information Resources and should read as follows:

5.3.6 In its proposal, Proposer must respond to each item listed in **APPENDIX SIX, Security Characteristics and Functionality of Contractor's Information Resources**. **APPENDIX SIX** will establish specifications, representations, warranties and agreements related to the EIR that Proposer is offering to provide to University. Responses to **APPENDIX SIX** will be incorporated into the Agreement and will be binding on Contractor.

Under APPENDIX SIX the following sentence should read as follows:

The specifications, representations, warranties and agreements set forth in Proposer's responses to this **APPENDIX SIX** will be incorporated into the Agreement.

PLEASE SUBMIT WITH YOUR PROPOSAL

Charlie Brooks	Sr. Contract Specialist	817-272-2140
Jackie Webster	Contract Specialist	817-272-3783

SIGNED: _____

COMPANY NAME: _____